by the Company was 3,210,323 shares.

(III) Repurchase from Connected Persons

Two Participants involved in the repurchase are connected persons of the
Company as defined under the Hong Kong Listing Rules. Details of such
Participants and repurchase of Restricted Shares are set out below:

No. Name

Reason for
being a
connected person

Reason for
repurchase

Number
of shares

repurchased
and cancelled

(share(s))

1 Han Xiaoyi General Manager
of the Subsidiary
of the Company

Retired 99,750

2 Chen Xuesen Director of the
Subsidiary of the
Company

Job adjustment
due to
objective
reasons

130,486

(IV) Source of Funds for the Repurchase and Cancellation of Restricted
Shares

The total amount of funds to be used for the repurchase of Restricted Shares
is RMB9,410,558 (excluding interests), which will be financed by the
Company’s own funds.

– 7 –

II. CHANGES IN THE COMPANY’S SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE AFTER
THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION OF RESTRICTED SHARES

Upon completion of the repurchase and cancellation of Restricted Shares, the
changes in the Company’s share capital structure were as follows:

Unit: Share(s)

Class of shares Before change Change After change

A Shares 13,217,625,583 -3,210,323 13,214,415,260
Including: Shares not subject

to trading
restrictions 13,078,706,983 0 13,078,706,983

Shares subject
to trading
restrictions 138,918,600 -3,210,323 135,708,277

H Shares 3,943,965,968 0 3,943,965,968

Total 17,161,591,551 -3,210,323 17,158,381,228

III. IMPACT OF THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION ON THE
COMPANY’S RESULTS

The repurchase and cancellation of partial Restricted Shares will not have any
material impact on the Company’s financial condition and results of operations,
nor will it affect the diligence of the Company’s management team and core
business backbones. The management team and core business backbones of the
Company will continue to fulfill their duties diligently and endeavor to create
value for the Shareholders.

IV. INDEPENDENT OPINIONS OF THE INDEPENDENT DIRECTORS

The Company’s repurchase and cancellation of partial Restricted Shares has